



\$~38

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 12061/2022**

**KAMINI JAISWAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhimanue Shrestha, Advocate

versus

**DELHI JAL BOARD**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Gautam Dhamija, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**05.04.2023**

List for consideration on 17.05.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 5, 2023/v**