



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12061/2022

KAMINI JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha and Mr.
Pritesh Patni, Advs.
Mob: 7219332323
Email: patni.pritesh@gmail.com

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Dhanija, Adv. for R-DJB
Mob: 9899809187

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner are on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Delhi Jal Board ("DJB") submits that he may be granted liberty to file written submissions.
3. Accordingly, let written submissions, along with the judgments the respondent wishes to rely upon, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List for final hearing on 09th January, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/SK