



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12061/2022**

KAMINI JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner, along with judgments in support, have already been placed on record.
2. Last opportunity is given to the respondent to file written submissions, along with judgments in support, within four (4) weeks from today.
3. List for hearing on 29th April, 2026, in first ten matters in the category of 'Advance List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

at